Legistar File ID No. RES 22-138 Agenda Item No. 55



## Monterey County Board of Supervisors

## **Board Order**

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

www.co.monterey.ca.us

A motion was made by Supervisor John M. Phillips, seconded by Supervisor Luis A. Alejo to:

## Adopt Resolution No's.: 22-280 through 22-310

CSA 1: Resolution No. 22-280	CSA 9: Resolution No. 22-281	CSA 15: Resolution No. 22-282
CSA 19: Resolution No. 22-283	CSA 20: Resolution No. 22-284	CSA 23: Resolution No. 22-285
CSA 24: Resolution No. 22-286	CSA 26: Resolution No. 22-287	CSA 30: Resolution No. 22-288
CSA 31: Resolution No. 22-289	CSA 32: Resolution No. 22-290	CSA 33: Resolution No. 22-291
CSA 35: Resolution No. 22-292	CSA 37: Resolution No. 22-293	CSA 38: Resolution No. 22-294
CSA 41: Resolution No. 22-295	CSA 44: Resolution No. 22-296	CSA 45: Resolution No. 22-297
CSA 47: Resolution No. 22-298	CSA 50: Resolution No. 22-299	CSA 51: Resolution No. 22-300
CSA 52: Resolution No. 22-301	CSA 53: Resolution No. 22-302	CSA 54: Resolution No. 22-303
CSA 56: Resolution No. 22-304	CSA 58: Resolution No. 22-305	CSA 62: Resolution No. 22-306
CSA 66: <b>Resolution No. 22-307</b>	CSA 68: Resolution No. 22-308	CSA 72: Resolution No. 22-309

## CSA 75: Resolution No. 22-310

a. Certifying compliance with State law with respect to the levying of general and specific taxes, assessments, and property-related fees and charges for the respective County Service Area; and b. Authorizing and directing the Auditor-Controller to enter the amount of the charges against the respective lots or parcels as they appear in the assessment roll for FY 2022-23 as described in Exhibit 1 and Exhibit 2 (CSA 45 Oak Hills Subdivision only) of each Resolution.

PASSED AND ADOPTED on this 26th day of July 2022, by roll call vote:

AYES: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Askew and Adams NOES: None ABSENT: None (Government Code 54953)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting July 26, 2022.

Dated: August 3, 2022 File ID: RES 22-138 Agenda Item No.: 55 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

EmmanuelA Santas

Emmanuel H. Santos, Deputy